:H \$40.00 862133

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIVEX BIOMEDICAL, INC.		07/17/2014	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATHLETIC SURGICAL PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	7225 S 85th East Ave	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	e/Country: OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74133	
Entity Type:	e: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86213305	AMNIOVO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3864547206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 386-454-7206

Email: davidlkingsr@windstream.net

Correspondent Name: David L. King **Address Line 1:** 5131 NE CR 340

Address Line 4: High Springs, FLORIDA 32643

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L King
SIGNATURE:	/david I king/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignsignedamniovo#page1.tif source=assignsignedamniovo#page2.tif source=assignsignedamniovo#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0661

PAGE 1 of 3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of July 17, 2014, by VIVEX

BIOMEDICAL, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Assignor") for the benefit of ATHLETIC

SURGICAL PRODUCTS, LLC, an Oklahoma LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States trademarks set forth in Exhibit A

(the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right,

title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with any goodwill of the business in connection

with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the

right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks, together with any goodwill of the business in connection with

which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to

sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors

and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of

the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is

symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past

infringements thereof.

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns

properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0662

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee and its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Trademarks in all countries throughout the world.

obtain and emorce proper protection	for said frademarks in all countries throughou	it the world.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have executed this Assignment on this, the _	17 th day
of <u>July</u> , 20	14.	
9	VIVEX BIOMEDICAL, INC.	
	By: Michael Rozmajzl	(L.S.)
	Title: General Counsel	
State of Georgia		
County of <u>Cobb</u>		
satisfactory evidence to be the persor acknowledged to me that he executed	, 2014, before me, a Not other whose name is subscribed to the foregoing in If the same in his authorized capacity, and that If y upon whose behalf he acted, executed the ins	strument and by his signature
Tuffamaaween	(Seal)	
Notary Public S My Commission Expires: 1/13/1	TIFFANY L MY COMM. E NOTARY COBB C	AWRENCE EXP. 01/13/15 / PUBLIC COUNTY RGIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0663

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	AMNIOVO
Ser. No.	86213305
Reg. Type	Principal
Status	Pending
International	005
Class	
Goods/Services	Biological amniotic tissue intended for subsequent implantation
Filing Date	March 6, 2014
Registration Date	N/A

RECORDED: 07/17/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0664